
2026 Cornell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-9   Home: 0-0   Away: 1-5   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (70), Opp (82)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (4)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hower (3), Callaway (1), Carlson (1),
Hager (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (3), Totals (3), Barela (2), Dillon (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Holcombe 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (70-70), Barela
(25-25), Dillon (10-10), Mayfield (9-9), Keller (6-6), Holcombe (5-5), Van Sice (5-5), Yoshida (3-3), Foster (2-2), Hegarty (2-2), Houghton
(2-2), Shea (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Barela, Mason .364 10-10 44 5 16 1 0 1 2 20 .455 0 0 7 1 .364 0 1 0-0 45 2 1 .979
14 Hager, Kevin .361 10-10 36 5 13 0 0 1 4 16 .444 3 3 9 1 .452 0 0 1-1 9 17 4 .867
4 Wildman, Caden .342 10-10 38 4 13 3 0 0 4 16 .421 2 1 7 0 .390 0 2 1-2 35 1 0 1.000
40 Hower, Jake .333 10-10 36 3 12 2 0 1 7 17 .472 1 3 5 0 .381 2 0 2-5 24 0 1 .960
15 Carlson, Owen .310 10-10 42 5 13 0 0 2 8 19 .452 4 0 5 1 .362 1 0 0-1 11 15 1 .963
18 Swidorski, TJ .179 10-10 39 5 7 2 0 1 6 12 .308 1 3 17 0 .250 1 1 0-0 65 8 0 1.000
26 Barclay, Aiden .161 9-9 31 3 5 1 0 0 1 6 .194 0 1 12 0 .182 1 1 1-1 3 5 1 .889
23 Shin, Jayden .267 5-3 15 3 4 1 1 0 0 7 .467 0 0 5 0 .267 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Callaway, Caden .250 3-2 8 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 3 0 2 0 .455 0 1 1-1 4 0 0 1.000
7 Johnson, Luke .200 6-6 20 5 4 2 0 0 2 6 .300 0 2 1 0 .273 0 1 1-1 4 12 4 .800
5 Beaulieu, Tyler .200 2-2 10 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .300 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 1-1 6 0 0 1.000
20 Lopez, Trent .167 6-3 12 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 6 0 .231 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
8 Dillon, Ryan .083 4-4 12 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .167 0 0 8 0 .083 0 1 0-0 40 3 0 1.000
44 Ashkinos, Troy .000 2-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .270 10-10 348 44 94 16 1 6 39 130 .374 15 14 85 3 .322 5 8 8-13 254 75 18 .948
Opponents .297 10-10 347 91 103 18 5 13 80 170 .490 45 24 85 3 .406 8 5 35-35 273 94 9 .976

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Swidorski, TJ 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
43 Tight, Michael 1.29 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 7.0 9 5 1 0 2 0 0 0 .321 2 2 1 2 1
22 Hegarty, John 3.38 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 3 3 3 6 7 2 0 0 .115 3 4 0 1 0
34 Yoshida, Ross 3.72 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 9.2 8 5 4 5 12 2 0 1 .222 0 1 0 1 1
37 Holcombe, Huxley 4.73 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 13.1 15 8 7 4 14 3 1 1 .283 1 0 0 0 2
13 Hamill, Ethan 5.40 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.0 9 6 6 6 8 2 1 1 .237 1 2 1 0 0
19 Johnson, Braeden 6.75 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0 0 0
28 Foster, Max 7.20 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 5.0 6 6 4 1 9 2 0 0 .273 2 2 0 0 0
3 Van Sice, Ethan 9.45 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.2 10 11 7 8 8 0 1 2 .333 3 2 0 0 1
32 Mayfield, Carson 11.25 0-3 3 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 21 18 15 4 10 5 0 3 .382 2 2 0 2 0
16 Keller, Noah 12.27 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 9 12 10 2 12 1 2 2 .300 1 5 1 1 0
42 Shea, Josh 27.00 0-2 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 6 7 7 1 1 0 0 1 .545 0 3 1 1 0
30 Houghton, Andrew 48.60 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 5 9 9 4 0 1 0 2 .455 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 7.87 1-9 36 10 0 0 1 84.2 103 91 74 45 85 18 5 13 .297 16 24 4 8 5
Opponents 3.76 9-1 33 10 0 0 4 91.0 94 44 38 15 85 16 1 6 .270 5 14 0 5 8



2026 Cornell University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
18 Swidorski, TJ 73 65 8 0 1.000 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Dillon, Ryan 43 40 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 1 0
4 Wildman, Caden 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Beaulieu, Tyler 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Callaway, Caden 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Hamill, Ethan 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Keller, Noah 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
22 Hegarty, John 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
20 Lopez, Trent 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Shea, Josh 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
43 Tight, Michael 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Barela, Mason 48 45 2 1 .979 0 25 0 1.000 2 0
15 Carlson, Owen 27 11 15 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
40 Hower, Jake 25 24 0 1 .960 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Barclay, Aiden 9 3 5 1 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
14 Hager, Kevin 30 9 17 4 .867 4 0 0 — 0 0
37 Holcombe, Huxley 6 2 3 1 .833 1 5 0 1.000 0 0
7 Johnson, Luke 20 4 12 4 .800 2 0 0 — 0 0
32 Mayfield, Carson 4 2 1 1 .750 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
34 Yoshida, Ross 5 2 1 2 .600 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Van Sice, Ethan 2 0 0 2 .000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
19 Johnson, Braeden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Shin, Jayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Foster, Max 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Houghton, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
44 Ashkinos, Troy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 347 254 75 18 .948 13 70 0 1.000 3 0
Opponents 376 273 94 9 .976 11 16 8 .667 2 0


